Express Mail Label Number ED 795251473 US

10/550718 JC12 Ran'd PCT/PTT 2 3 SEP 2005 05-09-2006 103234376 _____ments or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: CLARIANT Life Science Molecules (ITALIA) S.P.A. Via Vittor Pisani 16, 1-20124 Milano, Italy

REC

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Traden

1. Name of conveying party:

Giorgio BERTOLINI Maurizio DELEO Marco FRIGERIO Massimo LOSA Maurizio VELATI

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

Attached? () Yes (X) No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - (X) Assignment () Merger
 - () Security Agreement () Change of Name
- () Other
- Execution Date: April 12, 2005.
- 4. Application number:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

September 23, 2005

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

CLARIANT CORPORATION INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 4000 Monroe Road CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

6. Total number of applications and patents

10/06/2005 LLANDGRA 00000001 032060 10550718

D4 FC:8021

40.00 DA

Deposit account number: <u>03-2060</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Richard P. Silverman, Registration No. 36,277

Date: September 23, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet (including duplicate copy), attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile: 703-306-5995

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> PATENT REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT

BERTOLINI, Giorgio

Via Angelo Villa 1, I-20099 Sesto San Giovanni (Milano), Italy

DELEO, Maurizio

Via Cividale del Friuli 11, I-20152 Milano, Italy Via Teobaldo Ciconi 8, I-20147 Milano, Italy

FRIGERIO, Marco LOSA, Massimo

Via Giuseppe Garibaldi 96, I-20010 Pogliano Milanese (Milano), Italy

VELATI, Maurizio

Via Marconi 83, I-27030 Mezzana Rabattone (Pavia), Italy

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT LIFE SCIENCE MOLECULES (ITALIA) S.P.A., a Company organized under the laws of Italy at Via Vittor Pisani 16, I-20124 Milano, Italy, its successors and assignees, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

"PROCESS AND INTERMEDIATES FOR PREPARING EMTRICITABINE"

invented by me/us and described in the specification for the

Italian Patent Application No. MI2003A000578

filed on March 24, 2003 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said CLARIANT LIFE SCIENCE MOLECULES (ITALIA) S.P.A., its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said CLARIANT LIFE SCIENCE MOLECULES (ITALIA) S.P.A..

Signed this April 12, 2005

BERTOLINI, Giorgio

DELEO, Maurizio

FRIGERIO, Marco

I ASA Maccime

VELATI, Maurizio

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 017834 FRAME: 0111